## **RNB** RETAIL AND BRANDS

## Invitation to presentation of year-end report

A teleconference for investors, analysts and media will be held October 31 at 09:30 where President and CEO Magnus Håkansson and CFO Stefan Danieli will present the year-end report and the development of the RNB operations. The presentation will be held in Swedish and end with a Q&A session where participants are welcome to ask questions via telephone.

To participate, please call one of the following numbers before the presentation starts:

Sweden: +46 8 5055 6477 UK: +44 20 3194 0544

The presentation will also be webcasted through link: <a href="http://financialhearings.nu/131031/rnb/">http://financialhearings.nu/131031/rnb/</a>

For further information, please contact:

Ann-Charlotte Rudels, RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS AB, phone: +46 8 410 520 60, mobile: +46 768 87 20 60, e-mail: ann-charlotte.rudels@rnb.se

RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS owns, operates and develops fashion, clothing, accessories, jewelry and cosmetics stores that focus on providing excellent service and a world-class shopping experience. Sales are mainly conducted in Scandinavia through the three store concepts Brothers & Sisters, JC and Polarn O. Pyret, as well as through shops in the department stores NK in Stockholm and Gothenburg. RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS has operation in 11 countries. RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS has been listed on the OMX Nordic Exchange since 2001.